Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
A.P. Moeller-Maersk A/S	08/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eSCRUB Systems Incorporated
Street Address:	110 West Ninth Street, #662
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5783900	
Patent Number:	5695616	
Application Number:	60976762	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-6493

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-662-6493

Email: kashton@cov.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Ashton

Address Line 1: 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031601.00101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrea Reister

Total Attachments: 1 source=License#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021387 FRAME: 0336

500620879

\$120 OO

For Recordation in U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RELEASE OF EXCLUSIVE LICENSE

A.P. Møller - Mærsk A/S ("APMM") hereby releases, disclaims and terminates any right it has, had or may have had to any exclusive license from eSCRUB Systems Incorporated ("eSCRUB") under the U.S. patents and U.S. patent application identified below, and declares that any and all such rights shall revert to and are hereby assigned to eSCRUB.

1. TITLE OF INVENTION	2. SERIAL NUMBER	3. DATE OF ISSUANCE/FILING
"Large Area Electron Irradiator with Improved Electron Injection"	5,783,900	Issued July 21, 1998
"Electron Beam Flue Gas Scrubbing Treatment"	5,695,616	Issued December 9, 1997
"Wet Discharge Flue Gas Scrubbing"	60/976,762	Filed October 1, 2007

A.P. Møller-Mærsk A/S

By:

MADS PETER ZACHO

VICE PRESIDENT Accepted and Agreed:

RECORDED: 08/14/2008

eSCRUB Systems Incorporated

By:

Dr. Raliph Genuario

Chief Executive Officer

13 August